503162450 02/03/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3209065

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | CHANGE OF NAME |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| INSIGHT ADVISORS INC. | 11/17/2014 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | ACT 3 VENTURES INC. |
|-----------------|------------------------|
| Street Address: | 844 VIRGINIA CIRCLE NE |
| City: | ATLANTA |
| State/Country: | GEORGIA |
| Postal Code: | 30306 |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 14019960 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (770)434-7376

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7704346868

Email:dreid@taylorenglish.comCorrespondent Name:JEFFREY R. KUESTERAddress Line 1:1600 PARKWOOD CIRCLE

Address Line 2: SUITE 400

Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30339

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 66074-1010 |
|-------------------------|--------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | JEFFREY R. KUESTER |
| SIGNATURE: | /jrk/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 02/03/2015 |

Total Attachments: 1

source=00538078#page1.tif

PATENT 503162450 REEL: 034880 FRAME: 0859



CORPORATIONS DIVISION

237 Coliseum Drive Macon, Georgia 31217-3858 (404) 656-2817

sos.georgia.gov/corporations

Jun Sa I Supe

Articles of Amendment of Articles of Incorporation

| Article One |
|--|
| The name of the corporation is: |
| Article Two |
| The corporation hereby adopts the following amendment to change the name of the corporation. The new name of the corporation is: At 5 Ventures Inc. |
| Article Three |
| The amendment was duly adopted by the following method (choose one statement only): |
| The amendment was adopted by the incorporators prior to the issuance of shares. |
| The amendment was adopted by a sufficient vote of the shareholders. |
| The amendment was adopted by the board of directors without shareholder action as shareholder action was not required. |
| Article Four |
| The date of the adoption of the amendment was: //// / 20/4 |
| Article Five |
| The undersigned does hereby certify that a request for publication of a notice of the filing of articles of amendment to change the corporation's name along with the publication fee of \$40.00 has been forwarded to the legal organ of the county of the registered office as required by O.C.G.A. §14-2-1006.1 |
| IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed these Articles of Amendment on |
| November 17, 2019 (Date) Signature PATRICHA M. Tavks Print Name |
| Capacity (choose one option only): Chairperson Officer Ocourt-Appointed Fiduciary OAttorney In Fact |
| Email Address: 4734 0/25 @ Grange 6 Congress |

PATENT

Form CD 100

REEL: 034880 FRAME: 0860

RECORDED: 02/03/2015